

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1992

Senate Bill SB-92S-722 Transfer of Funds to the Golden Key National Honor Society for the Golden Key National Convention Expenses

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-92S-722 Transfer of Funds to the Golden Key National Honor Society for the Golden Key National Convention Expenses" (1992). *Legislation*. 954. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/954

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1992 All Rights Reserved





Umiversity of North Florida

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number SB 925-722

	WHEREAS;	The Golden Key National Honor Society is a viable student organization on campus, and;
	WHEREAS;	Golden Key is interested in sending two delegates to the Golden Key National Convention being held August 6-9, 1992 in Scottsdale, Arizona, and;
	WHEREAS;	Golden Key has already funded one delegate from an off-campus source, and;
	WHEREAS;	The amount requested is as follows:
		Registration \$185.00 Accomodations \$0.00 Transportation \$372.51 Total \$557.51
	THEREFORE;	Let it be resolved that \$323.75 be allocated to Golden Key from the Student Conferences/Travel account (907027000) for the purpose of attending the above conference.
AMENDMENT: To fund at \$647.51 PASSES: (16-3-1)		
	Respectfull	y submitted, David E. McClellan, SGA Comptroller Introduced by Budget and Allocations
		CTION19-3-1 (1 proxy vote) Date 7-17-92
		that SB 92S-722 is hereby passed / vetoed on
	this_	day of
		Student Body President